MES3500-24
MES3500-24F
24-port FE L2 Switch
with Four GbE
Combo Ports
MES3500-24
MES3500-24F
24-port FE L2 Switch

Copyright © 2012 ZyXEL Communications Corp. All rights reserved. ZyXEL, ZyXEL logo are registered trademarks of
ZyXEL Communications Corp. All other brands, product names, or trademarks mentioned are the property of their
respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
MES3500-24
MES3500-24F
24-port FE L2 Switch with
Four GbE Combo Ports
MES3500-24
MES3500-24F
24-port FE L2 Switch with
Four GbE Combo Ports
*: Bi-directional SFP must be used in pairs (For example, connect 1 x SFP-BX1310-10-D and 1 x SFP-BX1490-10-D as a solution)
Accessories
SFP Transceivers (Optional)
Speed Model Type Description
  SFP-1000T RJ-45 connector Up to 100 m (300 ft) using standard Ethernet cable
  SFP-SX-D LC connector SFP SX 550 m (1800 ft) commercial type transceiver, DDMI version
  SFP-LX-10-D LC connector SFP LX 10 km (6 mi) commercial type transceiver, DDMI version
Gigabit SFP-BX1310-10-D LC connector Bidirectional singlemode, up to 10 km (6 mi) reach, DDMI version*
  SFP-BX1490-10-D LC connector Bidirectional singlemode, up to 10 km (6 mi) reach, DDMI version*
  SFP-LHX1310-40-D LC connector SFP LHX 1310 wavelength 40 km (24 mi) commercial type transceiver, DDMI version
  SFP-ZX-80-D LC connector SFP ZX 80 km (50 mi) commercial type transceiver, DDMI version
  SFP-100FX-2  LC connector  Singlemode, up to 2 km (1 mi) reach
  SFP-100TX  RJ-45 connector  Up to 100 m (300 ft) reach using standard Ethernet cable
Fast SFP-100LX-20  LC connector  Singlemode, up to 20 km (12 mi) reach
Ethernet
 SFP-100BX1310-20-D  LC connector Bidirectional singlemode, up to 20 km (12 mi) reach, DDMI version
  SFP-100BX1550-20-D  LC connector Bidirectional singlemode, up to 20 km (12 mi) reach, DDMI version
Application Diagram
10G Fiber
1G Fiber
MPLS